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Band66 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



                                         Report No.: STR210310001006E 

Page 254 of 501 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                         Report No.: STR210310001006E 

Page 255 of 501 

Band66 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                         Report No.: STR210310001006E 

Page 276 of 501 

Band66 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                         Report No.: STR210310001006E 

Page 294 of 501 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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5 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 

Modulation Spur Freq 

(MHz) 

Spur Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdict 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QPSK 2098.00 -37.72 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QPSK 2098.90 -43.29 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QAM16 2098.00 -42.44 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QAM16 3498.40 -43.95 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1414.00 -38.20 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QPSK 1414.90 -41.69 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QAM16 1414.00 -38.64 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QAM16 1414.90 -39.98 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QPSK 1430.20 -38.23 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QPSK 1431.10 -40.15 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QAM16 1430.20 -36.35 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QAM16 1431.10 -40.61 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QPSK 3496.60 -41.48 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QPSK 1403.20 -43.70 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QAM16 2098.00 -41.76 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QAM16 1402.30 -44.59 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -37.17 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -42.84 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QAM16 1412.20 -37.93 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QAM16 1414.90 -44.09 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QPSK 1426.60 -37.87 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QPSK 1430.20 -42.70 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QAM16 2139.40 -37.79 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QAM16 1429.30 -43.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QPSK 2098.00 -38.70 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QPSK 1406.80 -42.97 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QAM16 2098.00 -39.19 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QAM16 1403.20 -43.72 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1410.40 -36.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -43.04 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QAM16 1411.30 -36.52 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QAM16 7443.10 -44.10 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QPSK 2134.00 -41.68 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QPSK 1430.20 -42.18 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QAM16 2134.90 -39.64 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QAM16 1429.30 -45.16 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QPSK 2098.90 -37.92 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QPSK 1412.20 -42.67 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QAM16 1399.60 -40.76 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QAM16 1413.10 -43.13 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1405.90 -36.54 -13 PASS 
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Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QPSK 7103.80 -44.25 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QAM16 1406.80 -39.56 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QAM16 1412.20 -44.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -35.68 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QPSK 6053.50 -45.43 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QAM16 1413.10 -38.98 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QAM16 6682.60 -44.65 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QPSK 1408.60 -35.68 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -42.21 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QAM16 1408.60 -36.57 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QAM16 6994.90 -45.29 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QPSK 1415.80 -40.26 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QPSK 7710.40 -45.33 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QAM16 1415.80 -41.28 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QAM16 2523.70 -44.23 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QPSK 1423.00 -41.87 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QPSK 1431.10 -42.85 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QAM16 2134.00 -39.05 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QAM16 6115.60 -45.04 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QPSK 1409.50 -37.24 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QPSK 7680.70 -45.18 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QAM16 1409.50 -37.01 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QAM16 1413.10 -43.71 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QPSK 1411.30 -36.19 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QPSK 6443.20 -45.29 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QAM16 1411.30 -38.33 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QAM16 8095.60 -44.93 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -36.82 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QPSK 5419.00 -44.54 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QAM16 1414.00 -39.59 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QAM16 7126.30 -44.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QPSK 7720.30 -42.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QPSK 7304.50 -42.54 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QAM16 3128.50 -42.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QAM16 6295.60 -42.51 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QPSK 5767.30 -43.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QPSK 6134.50 -42.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QAM16 7752.70 -42.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QAM16 5989.60 -43.03 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QPSK 7741.90 -42.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QPSK 2639.80 -42.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QAM16 7613.20 -43.02 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QAM16 7637.50 -42.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QPSK 7579.00 -43.18 -13 PASS 
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Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QPSK 6617.80 -43.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QAM16 7650.10 -43.41 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QAM16 7703.20 -43.40 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QPSK 6346.00 -42.70 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QPSK 5762.80 -43.05 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QAM16 7662.70 -42.18 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QAM16 7154.20 -42.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QPSK 7637.50 -42.97 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QPSK 7467.40 -43.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QAM16 7570.90 -42.38 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QAM16 7192.90 -42.67 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QPSK 7019.20 -43.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QPSK 7263.10 -43.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QAM16 8148.70 -43.37 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QAM16 5478.40 -43.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QPSK 7712.20 -43.08 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QPSK 7460.20 -42.97 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QAM16 6393.70 -42.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QAM16 6240.70 -42.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QPSK 7322.50 -43.11 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QPSK 7252.30 -41.36 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QAM16 6122.80 -42.38 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QAM16 3014.20 -42.83 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QPSK 7597.00 -42.44 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QPSK 9588.70 -42.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QAM16 5991.40 -43.20 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QAM16 7738.30 -42.80 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QPSK 5654.80 -43.07 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QPSK 3131.20 -42.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QAM16 0.01 -41.55 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QAM16 0.01 -42.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QPSK 7583.50 -43.05 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QPSK 6576.40 -43.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QAM16 6169.60 -43.01 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QAM16 4927.60 -42.45 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QPSK 6157.00 -42.07 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QPSK 7601.50 -42.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QAM16 7660.00 -42.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QAM16 7286.50 -43.34 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QPSK 7466.50 -43.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QPSK 7614.10 -42.59 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QAM16 7534.90 -42.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QAM16 5820.40 -42.73 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QPSK 6253.30 -42.72 -13 PASS 
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Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QPSK 7169.50 -41.25 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QAM16 7702.30 -42.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QAM16 5775.40 -42.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QPSK 5724.10 -42.90 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QPSK 7976.80 -42.92 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QAM16 6352.30 -43.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QAM16 5963.50 -42.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QPSK 0.01 -42.62 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QPSK 3205.00 -43.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QAM16 6434.20 -43.00 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QAM16 7570.00 -42.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QPSK 7670.80 -42.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QPSK 7560.10 -42.32 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QAM16 7543.00 -43.13 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QAM16 0.01 -43.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -25.47 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -26.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -24.96 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -26.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3464.20 -26.07 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QPSK 3465.10 -26.41 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3464.20 -25.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QAM16 3465.10 -26.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QPSK 3508.30 -27.61 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QPSK 3509.20 -28.10 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QAM16 3508.30 -28.26 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QAM16 3509.20 -29.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -25.86 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -28.15 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -25.61 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QAM16 3423.70 -27.45 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3462.40 -25.28 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QPSK 3465.10 -28.04 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3462.40 -25.35 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QAM16 3465.10 -28.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QPSK 3504.70 -30.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QPSK 3505.60 -31.20 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QAM16 3504.70 -29.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QAM16 3506.50 -31.38 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -25.82 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QPSK 7563.70 -43.70 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -24.97 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QAM16 3426.40 -28.49 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3460.60 -24.59 -13 PASS 
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Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QPSK 3462.40 -29.09 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3460.60 -25.09 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QAM16 3465.10 -29.25 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QPSK 3501.10 -29.71 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QPSK 3507.40 -32.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QAM16 3501.10 -29.56 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QAM16 3509.20 -32.44 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -25.69 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QPSK 3434.50 -30.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -25.50 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QAM16 3429.10 -31.01 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3456.10 -24.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QPSK 3458.80 -31.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3456.10 -24.65 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QAM16 3458.80 -32.94 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QPSK 3491.20 -32.86 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QPSK 3507.40 -35.53 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QAM16 3491.20 -32.84 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QAM16 3500.20 -35.85 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -25.61 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QPSK 3441.70 -31.95 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QAM16 3421.90 -25.67 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QAM16 3433.60 -32.18 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3451.60 -23.29 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QPSK 3458.80 -30.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3451.60 -23.49 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QAM16 3457.00 -32.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QPSK 3481.30 -30.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QPSK 3494.80 -36.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QAM16 3482.20 -31.52 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QAM16 3500.20 -38.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -25.70 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QPSK 3439.90 -31.34 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QAM16 3422.80 -25.50 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QAM16 3434.50 -33.83 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3447.10 -23.04 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QPSK 3452.50 -31.15 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3447.10 -23.80 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QAM16 3462.40 -34.09 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QPSK 3472.30 -27.99 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QPSK 9669.70 -43.36 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QAM16 3472.30 -27.47 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QAM16 3485.80 -37.92 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QPSK 6170.50 -28.87 -13 PASS 
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Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QPSK 7386.40 -30.41 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QAM16 9729.10 -30.31 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QAM16 5999.50 -31.24 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QPSK 818.32 -29.26 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QPSK 5843.80 -31.11 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QAM16 7560.10 -29.65 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QAM16 9715.60 -31.12 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QPSK 1695.70 -30.55 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QPSK 6256.00 -31.13 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QAM16 5833.00 -31.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QAM16 5833.90 -31.21 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QPSK 7443.10 -31.28 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QPSK 6891.40 -31.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QAM16 7261.30 -30.99 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QAM16 7633.00 -30.76 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QPSK 7510.60 -30.59 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QPSK 5892.40 -30.40 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QAM16 7573.60 -30.64 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QAM16 6204.70 -29.79 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QPSK 5777.20 -31.27 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QPSK 7976.80 -30.63 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QAM16 7528.60 -30.95 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QAM16 7473.70 -30.59 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QPSK 0.01 -30.80 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QPSK 7556.50 -29.49 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QAM16 7044.40 -31.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QAM16 5632.30 -30.72 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QPSK 7449.40 -30.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QPSK 5975.20 -30.53 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QAM16 6120.10 -29.89 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QAM16 5351.50 -30.61 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QPSK 6341.50 -30.87 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QPSK 7422.40 -30.94 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QAM16 7589.80 -30.01 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QAM16 8083.90 -30.55 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QPSK 7630.30 -29.57 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QPSK 6597.10 -30.58 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QAM16 6192.10 -31.33 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QAM16 5969.80 -31.14 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QPSK 9655.30 -31.18 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QPSK 7547.50 -30.46 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QAM16 7585.30 -30.18 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QAM16 6320.80 -30.56 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QPSK 8173.90 -30.73 -13 PASS 
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Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QPSK 7664.50 -31.35 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QAM16 7390.00 -30.40 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QAM16 8080.30 -30.94 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -23.69 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 6 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -24.31 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -24.08 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 6 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -24.38 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 1 #0 QPSK 3489.40 -31.22 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 6 #0 QPSK 3491.20 -31.51 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 1 #0 QAM16 3489.40 -31.45 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 6 #0 QAM16 3489.40 -31.19 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 1 #0 QPSK 3557.80 -34.42 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 6 #0 QPSK 3558.70 -35.12 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 1 #0 QAM16 3557.80 -34.61 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 6 #0 QAM16 3558.70 -35.13 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -24.12 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 15 #0 QPSK 3424.60 -26.75 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -24.15 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 15 #0 QAM16 3422.80 -25.13 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 1 #0 QPSK 3487.60 -30.95 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 15 #0 QPSK 3490.30 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 1 #0 QAM16 3487.60 -30.65 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 15 #0 QAM16 3488.50 -32.57 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 1 #0 QPSK 3555.10 -34.53 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 15 #0 QPSK 3558.70 -35.56 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 1 #0 QAM16 3555.10 -34.07 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 15 #0 QAM16 3555.10 -36.12 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 131997 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -24.01 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 131997 25 #0 QPSK 3425.50 -27.95 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 131997 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -23.99 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 131997 25 #0 QAM16 3421.90 -28.19 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 1 #0 QPSK 3485.80 -30.21 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 25 #0 QPSK 3486.70 -33.98 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 1 #0 QAM16 3485.80 -30.60 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 25 #0 QAM16 3491.20 -35.17 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 1 #0 QPSK 3550.60 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 25 #0 QPSK 3557.80 -36.69 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 1 #0 QAM16 3550.60 -32.56 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 25 #0 QAM16 3554.20 -37.35 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 1 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -24.01 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 50 #0 QPSK 3430.00 -29.56 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -23.93 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 50 #0 QAM16 3426.40 -30.47 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132322 1 #0 QPSK 3481.30 -28.98 -13 PASS 
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Band66 10 132322 50 #0 QPSK 3488.50 -36.33 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132322 1 #0 QAM16 3481.30 -29.23 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132322 50 #0 QAM16 3483.10 -35.92 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 1 #0 QPSK 3541.60 -27.90 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 50 #0 QPSK 3542.50 -35.02 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 1 #0 QAM16 3541.60 -27.51 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 50 #0 QAM16 3548.80 -36.99 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 1 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -24.19 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 75 #0 QPSK 3442.60 -30.62 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 1 #0 QAM16 3421.90 -24.25 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 75 #0 QAM16 3434.50 -31.40 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 1 #0 QPSK 3476.80 -27.72 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 75 #0 QPSK 3489.40 -36.81 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 1 #0 QAM16 3476.80 -27.93 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 75 #0 QAM16 3483.10 -37.01 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 1 #0 QPSK 3531.70 -26.52 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 75 #0 QPSK 3538.90 -34.45 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 1 #0 QAM16 3531.70 -25.78 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 75 #0 QAM16 3537.10 -35.67 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 1 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -24.07 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 100 #0 QPSK 3440.80 -31.23 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 1 #0 QAM16 3422.80 -24.28 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 100 #0 QAM16 3445.30 -32.56 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 1 #0 QPSK 3472.30 -26.03 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 100 #0 QPSK 3477.70 -36.52 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 1 #0 QAM16 3472.30 -26.12 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 100 #0 QAM16 3480.40 -38.37 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132572 1 #0 QPSK 3522.70 -26.71 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132572 100 #0 QPSK 3540.70 -35.08 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132572 1 #0 QAM16 3522.70 -26.95 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132572 100 #0 QAM16 3536.20 -34.09 -13 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QPSK 14650.00 -39.16 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QPSK 14823.60 -39.00 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QAM16 14847.40 -39.16 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QAM16 14840.40 -38.51 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QPSK 14799.80 -39.31 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QPSK 14687.80 -39.10 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QAM16 14270.60 -39.57 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QAM16 14770.40 -38.90 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QPSK 14818.00 -38.74 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QPSK 14794.20 -39.60 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QAM16 14273.40 -39.63 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QAM16 14727.00 -39.74 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QPSK 14573.00 -39.66 -25 PASS 
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Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QPSK 13584.60 -39.77 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QAM16 14251.00 -39.53 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QAM16 13223.40 -39.19 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QPSK 14858.60 -39.06 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QPSK 14133.40 -39.32 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QAM16 14910.40 -38.31 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QAM16 14496.00 -39.13 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QPSK 14790.00 -39.54 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QPSK 14249.60 -37.70 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QAM16 14256.60 -39.72 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QAM16 14256.60 -39.77 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QPSK 14928.60 -39.46 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QPSK 13307.40 -38.84 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QAM16 14703.20 -39.38 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QAM16 14696.20 -38.85 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QPSK 14636.00 -39.51 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QPSK 14717.20 -39.42 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QAM16 14154.40 -39.19 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QAM16 14970.60 -39.72 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QPSK 14902.00 -40.05 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QPSK 14116.60 -38.34 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QAM16 13384.40 -39.59 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QAM16 14006.00 -39.67 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QPSK 14916.00 -38.90 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QPSK 14829.20 -39.07 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QAM16 14179.60 -39.63 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QAM16 14249.60 -39.27 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QPSK 14167.00 -38.41 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QPSK 14189.40 -39.49 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QAM16 14314.00 -39.30 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QAM16 13979.40 -39.43 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QPSK 14892.20 -40.09 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QPSK 14339.20 -39.26 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QAM16 14195.00 -39.70 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QAM16 14907.60 -38.93 -25 PASS 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 



                                         Report No.: STR210310001006E 

Page 317 of 501 

Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 




